Resolution No. 84-15

RESOLUTICN CF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the White Mountain Apache Tribe is committed to quality judicial
services for the youth of the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the future of the Tribe depends on the healthy development of the
youth of the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the White Mountain Apache Tribe recognized the problems associated
with placing juvenile offenders in the adult jail, and

WHEREAS, the White Mountain Apache Tribe recognizes the need for an emergency
shelter facility for the youth of the Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Youth Service Center has requested an appropriation from the
Tribal Council in the amount of $10,365.00 to be allocated pursuant
to their attached budget.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that it
hereby approves the appropriation of the amount of $10,365.00 for the
operation of the White Mountain Apache Tribal Youth Service Center
through the month of February 1984 according to the budget presented
and attached hereto.

The foregoing resolution was on January 12, 1984 duly adopted by a vote of

6 for and 0 against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache
Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article V, Section 1 (i) of the
Amended Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27,
1958 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant
to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

Tribal Council™

Resolution No. 84-15



YOUTH SERVICE CENTER

BUDGET FOR FEBRUARY

Budget Item Monthly Cost Totals
Personnel

Salaries (6 staff) 5500.00

Fringe Benefits 880.00

6380.00

Operating Expenses

Maintenance 200.00

Epuipment 190.00

Utilities 620.00

Telephone 120.00

Food and Household Supplies 400.00

Office Supplies 100.00

Education and Recreation 100.00

Vehicle - ‘ 130.00

Travel 105.00 '

Postage 20.00 1985.00
Total Expense for February 8365.00
Expense carried over from January 2000.00
Total Expense 10365.00
Net Request 10365.00



